Walchand PeopleFirs Lnt.
1' Floor, Construction House,
5-Walchand Hirachand Marg,
Ballard Estate, Murnhai 400001,
Mahanishtra, India
Tel -91 22 6781 8181
Fax. -91 22 2261 0574
Email: contactur walchandgroup com
Website: www.walchandpeoplefirst.com

L74140MH1920PLC000791



Date: 16th June, 2021

To, Corporate Relationship Department, BSE Limited, Dalal Street, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Mumbai — 400 001

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

<u>Subject: Intimation for SEBI Order in respect of cancellation of certificate of registration of Computech Sharecap Limited</u>

This is to inform you that SEBI has passed an Order on 11th June, 2021, against Share Transfer Agent i.e. M/s. Computech Sharecap Limited (current RTA) cancelling their certificate of registration to operate as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA).

The said cancellation shall take effect after one month from the date of the order. SEBI has further advised the client companies to switch over the RTA related activities, either inhouse or to another RTA registered with SEBI, before the date of cancellation of registration of Computech Sharecap Limited.

As intimated to BSE on 28th January, 2021, the Board of Directors of the Company has already appointed M/s. Bigshare Services Private Limited as our Registrar & Share Transfer Agent and the handover is in the process of being completed.

Please note that Computech Sharecap Limited will continue to service the investors till handover to Bigshare Services Private Limited is completed.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

FOR WALCHAND PEOPLEFIRST LIMITED

Kajal Sudani Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No.: ACS 45271

Place: Mumbai